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Worship 

In this week’s worship, we discussed how we remember 

people.  We thought about how sometimes our memories 

can be happy memories but others can be sad.  Why not 

share items at home that help you to remember people or 

places?  

 

Remembrance 

Well done to Isabel and Orla who gave up their time to sell 

poppies with the Guides in Holmes Chapel last weekend.  

It was rather wet but what a lovely thing to do! 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Remembrance Prayer Stations 

This morning, we had a special Remembrance worship, 

after which, children visited a selection of prayer stations.  

Here we reflected on those who fought and died and 

those still affected by conflict. 

Children in Need Challenge 

This November Mr McAulay and the Sports Council are 

challenging us to complete a sponsored physical activity 

challenge to raise money for Children in Need.  This 

activity is optional and money raised can be donated 

directly to Children in Need  

Donate to BBC Children in Need  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Thank You! 

Thank you for the donations of playground 

toys.  We are currently sorting through 

everything and we hope to have everything set 

up for the Spring term.   

https://donate.bbcchildreninneed.co.uk/
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Plans are well and truly underway and we are looking 

forward to our fair in just two weeks time! 

Our favourite stalls will be run by… 

Reception - Craft/decorations 

Y1 - Mince pies and hot drink 

Y2 - Door 

Y3 - Elfridges 

Y4 - Chocolate Tombola 

Y5 - Bottle Tombola 

Y6 - Bar 

If you are able to help on your year group stall, please let 

your class rep know.  

 

Mrs Sant and Mrs Henderson are still 

taking donations of teddy bears looking 

for a new home!  Thank you for those 

we have already received. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Church Visits 

Class visits to St Oswald’s at 10:30am are as follows: 

Thursday 16th November - Reception 

Thursday 23rd November - Year 3 

Thursday 30th November - Year 4 

Thursday 7th December - Year 5 

Parents are welcome to attend these services. 

 

St Oswald’s Services 

Remembrance Sunday - 12th November at 10.15am  

All Age Christingle Service - Sunday 3rd December 

10.30am  

Nine Lessons and Carols - 17th December at 4:00pm  

Crib Service - Christmas Eve 4:30pm 

Friday 24th November 6-8pm 
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Monday 20th November—Supporting Children with 

Anxiety Parent Workshop 

Friday 24th November - Christmas Fair 

Monday 27th November Winter Music Concert 

Friday 1st December - Reception Nativity 9:30am 

Wednesday 6th December - KS1 Nativity 2pm and 6pm 

Tuesday 12th December - Whole school trip to the New 

Vic 

Thursday 14th December - Y2 Victorian day 

Friday 15th December - KS2 carol service 2pm 

Wednesday 20th December - last day of term 

Monday 8th January - Return to school 

WB 19th February - Half term 

Friday 8th March - EYFS/KS1 Mothering Sunday service  

20th-22nd March Y5 at Conway 

25th-28th March Y6 at Pensarn 

Thursday 28th March - Last day of term 

Monday 15th April - Return to school 

Tuesday 23rd April - Y2 at Nantwich Museum 

1st-3rd May - Y4 at York 

Monday 6th May—Bank Holiday 

Friday 10th May - Class photos 

WB 13th May - KS2 SATS 

WB 27th May - Half Term 

Tuesday 4th June - Return to school 

WB 3rd June and 10th June - Y4 Multiplication Check 

WB 10th June - Y1 Phonics Screening 

Tuesday 2nd and Wednesday 3rd July - Y6 transition days 

at HCCS 

4th-5th July - Y2 at Tattenhall 

Saturday 6th July - Garden Party 

Monday 15th July - Sports Day (AM) 

Monday 15th July - Y6 Leaver’s Service 2pm 

Friday 19th July - Last day of term 

 

 

 

 


